                             ZMM1 thru ZMM75
                                      GOOD-ARK Electronics
www.goodark.com  1  Version: Rev.B
LL-34(MINI MELF)
500mW,1 - 75V Zener Diodes
Features
● Low leakage current
● Available in unidirectional

voltage
VR
(V)
Maximum reverse
leakage at VR
(µA)
Maximum
Zener
Current
Typ Min Max
Suffix-B IZT=5mA
f=1KHZ
IZT=1mA
f=1KHZ Min Max IZM (mA)
ZMM1 1.0 0.95 1.05 0.98 1.02 8 50 - - 340
ZMM2.4 2.4 2.28 2.52 2.35 2.45 100 600 0.8 50 175
ZMM2.7 2.7 2.57 2.84 2.65 2.75 83 500 0.8 20 160
ZMM3 3.0 2.85 3.15 2.94 3.06 95 500 0.8 20 140
ZMM3.3 3.3 3.14 3.47 3.23 3.37 95 500 0.8 6 130
ZMM3.6 3.6 3.42 3.78 3.53 3.67 95 500 0.8 6 120
ZMM3.9 3.9 3.71 4.10 3.82 3.98 95 500 0.8 1.6 110
ZMM4.3 4.3 4.09 4.52 4.21 4.39 95 500 0.8 1 100
ZMM4.7 4.7 4.47 4.94 4.61 4.79 78 500 0.8 0.1 90
ZMM5.1 5.1 4.85 5.36 5.00 5.20 60 480 0.8 0.1 80
ZMM5.6 5.6 5.32 5.88 5.49 5.71 40 400 1 0.1 70
ZMM6.2 6.2 5.89 6.51 6.08 6.32 10 200 2 0.1 64
ZMM6.8 6.8 6.46 7.14 6.66 6.94 8 150 3 0.1 58
ZMM7.5 7.5 7.13 7.88 7.35 7.65 7 50 5 0.1 53
ZMM8.2 8.2 7.79 8.61 8.04 8.36 7 50 6 0.1 47
ZMM9.1 9.1 8.65 9.56 8.92 9.28 10 50 7 0.1 43
ZMM10 10 9.50 10.50 9.80 10.20 15 70 7.5 0.1 40
ZMM11 11 10.45 11.55 10.78 11.22 20 70 8.5 0.1 36
ZMM12 12 11.40 12.60 11.76 12.24 20 90 9 0.1 32
ZMM13 13 12.35 13.65 12.74 13.26 25 110 10 0.1 29